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15. NEBRASKA UNITED METHODIST CHURCHES 

Church             Dist.          Pastor(s)  Mailing Address                                                   Phone
	              [Physical Church Address]
Adams	 BR	 Robert Clark, P.O. Box747, Tecumseh 68450	 402-988-3805
			   [405 7th, Adams]    		
Ainsworth First 	 EV	 Eldon Davis, 310 N. Woodward, Ainsworth 69210  	 402-387-2782
			   [310 N. Woodward, Ainsworth]	
Albion First	 EV	 Larry Barbary, 605 W. Marengo, Albion 68620	 402-395-2710
		  	 [605 W. Marengo, Albion]
Alda	 PR	 Phil Sloat, P.O. Box 35, Wood River 68883	 308-583-2716
			   [202 Pine, Alda ]	
Alder Grove	 EV	 Richard Tiggelaar, P.O. Box 74, Craig 68019   	 402-377-2638
		  	 [181 County Road 21, Craig ] 	
Allen	 EV	 Lorrie Kentner, P.O. Box 250, Allen 68710	 402-635-2207
			   [402 Summit Dr., Allen]		
Alliance	 GW	 Tom Lucas, 704 Box Butte, Alliance 69301 	 308-762-3434
			   [704 Box Butte, Alliance]		
Alma	 G	 James Bendorf, 304 7th, Alma 68920   	 308-928-2414
		  	 [304 7th St., Alma NE]	  
Alvo	 BR	 Dorthea Fairbanks, 740 N. 60th Rd, Nebraska City 68410 402-984-6515
			   [205 Harrison, Alvo]	
Amelia	 EV	 Duane Waddle P.O. Box 212, Chambers 68725	 402-653-2159
	 		  [47872 Iowa Rd., Amelia]	
Amherst	 G	 Bonnie Brock, P.O. Box 326, Bertrand 68927	 308-472-5311
			   [110 Cherry, Amherst]	  
Anselmo	 G	 Andrew Black, P.O. Box 100, Arnold 69120	 308-848-2207
		  	 [114 North Dorr St., Anselmo]		
Ansley	 G	 Joel Plisek, 610 Keene St, P.O. Box 114, Ansley 68814 	 402-670-4688		
		  Stacey Erstrom, P.O. Box 325, Callaway 68825	 308-870-1649		
			   [602 Keene, Ansley]	  	
Arapahoe First 	 G	 Becky Saddler, 701 5th,  P.O. Box 618, Arapahoe 68922 	308-962-7278
			   [701 5th, Arapahoe]		
Arcadia	 G	 Jeff Hale, P.O. Box 247, Arcadia 68815 	 308-789-6613
		  	 [235 S. Reynolds, Arcadia]	  
Archer Zion	 PR	 Janet Burgel, 2398 13th Rd., Central City 68826 	 308-946-3578
			   [1998 7th Rd., Archer]	  
Arnold	 G	 Andrew Black, P.O. Box 100, Arnold 69120 	 308-848-2207
	 		  [403 N. Walnut, Arnold]	  	    
Ashland	 MR	 John Ewton, P.O. Box 27, Ashland 68003  	 402-944-7135
			   [1442 Adams, Ashland]		    
Atkinson	 EV	 Ralph Metschke, P.O. Box 695, Atkinson 68713   	 402-925-2636
			   [210 S. Williams, Atkinson]	  	
Atlanta	 G	 Virginia Fleharty, 74206 Rd. 435, Smithfield 68976	 402-472-3295	 	
			   [Phelps & Dixon, Atlanta]
Auburn First 	 MR	 Nita Hinds-Park, 1205 L, Auburn 68305 	 402-274-3329
		  	 [1205 L, Auburn]		   
Aurora	 PR	 Michael Patzlof, Box 293, Aurora 68818 	 402-694-6471
		  Mary Scott, Box 293, Aurora 68818	 402-694-6471
	 		  [1104 A, Aurora]			 
Banner	 G	 Janie Freeman, P.O. Box 136, Brady 69123      	 308-584-3030
		  	 [43997 E. Banner Rd., Gothenburg]	  
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Barada	 MR	 Jerry Yount, 71986 651 Ave., Shubert 68437	 402-883-2485	
			   [717 Rd & 652 Blvd, Shubert]	
Bartlett	 EV	 Glen Hubbard, P.O. Box 73, Allen 68710	 402-635-2280	  	
	 		  [Randolph St. & Main St., Bartlett]		    
Bartley 	 G	 Jeff Wulf, P.O. Box 310, Cambridge 69022	 308-697-4352		
			   [602 Commercial, Bartley]	   
Bassett	 EV	 Rodney Heilbrun, P.O. Box 67, Bassett 68714	 402-684-2267
		  	 [300 W. Florence, Bassett]	     
Beatrice 	 BR	 Charles L. Spence III, 608 Elk, Beatrice 68310	 402-223-3424
			   [608 Elk, Beatrice]	    
Beaver City 	 G	 Becky Saddler, 701 5th,  P.O. Box 618, Arapahoe 68922  308-962-7278	
		  	 [622 O St., Beaver City]	    
Beaver Crossing	PR	 Tamara Holtz, P.O. Box 184, Beaver Crossing 68313 	 402-532-2255
		  	 [708 West, Beaver Crossing]	  
Beemer	 EV	 Coral Eberly, P.O. Box 578, Wisner 68791	 402-529-6011	
			   [316 3rd St., Beemer]	     
Belgrade	 PR	 Vern Olson, P.O. Box 147, Cedar Rapids 68627 	 308-358-0209	  	
		  	 [315 W. South, Cedar Rapids]		    
Bellevue  Aldersgate  MR	 Jim Corson, 3617 Greene Ave, Bellevue 68147 	 402-734-2400
		  	 [3617 Greene, Bellevue]	
Bellevue  St. James  MR	 Russell Tompkins, 1501 Franklin, Bellevue 68005 	 402-291-3881
  East 		  Juan Carlos Veloso, 1501 Franklin, Bellevue 68005	
			   [1501 Franklin, Bellevue]	
Bellevue  St. James  MR	 Russell Tompkins, 1501 Franklin, Bellevue 68005 	 402-291-3881
  West		  Juan Carlos Veloso, 1501 Franklin, Bellevue 68005	
			   [3005 Golden Blvd., Bellevue]	    
Bellwood	 PR	 Mark Schutt, P.O. Box 54, David City 68632  	  402-367-3494	
			   [606 Warren, Bellwood]	  
Benedict	 PR	 Daniel Spearow, P.O. Box 427, Stromsburg 68666	 402-764-4491
			   [112 Shiloh, Benedict]	   
Benkelman	 GW	 Sheila Taylor, P.O. Box 206, Stratton 69043	 308-276-2211
			   [803 Chief, Benkelman]	  
Bertrand First 	 G	 Mary Fuller, P.O. Box 164, Elwood 68937 	 308-785-2315	
		  	  [328 Minor, Bertrand]	    
Big Springs	 GW	 Alice Koech, 352 Babcock Ave., Chappell 69129 	 308-874-2930
		  	 [208 E. 3rd, Big Springs]	      
Bladen	 PR	 Dan Albers, 302 S. Webster, Blue Hill 68930 	 402-756-2091		
		  	 [418 N. Thorne St., Bladen]	
Blair First	 MR	 Rebecca Hjelle, 1656 Colfax, Blair 68008 	 402-426-2165 	
		  	 [1656 Colfax] 	  
Bloomfield	 EV	 Trudy Hanke, P.O. Box 130, Bloomfield 68718   	 402-373-2270	
		  	 [204 S. Randolph]	    
Blue Hill	 PR	 Dan Albers, 302 S. Webster, Blue Hill 68930 	 402-756-2091
			   [302 S. Webster]
BR District	 BR	 Galen Wray, 100 W. Fletcher #100, Lincoln 68521	 402-323-8849
		  	 [100 W. Fletcher #100, Lincoln]		
Blue Springs	 BR	 Lori Miller, 121 N. 10th, Wymore 68466 	 402-645-3470
			   [112 W. Broad St., Blue Springs]	    
Boelus 	 PR	 Melanie Adams, P.O. Box 128, Cairo 68824 	  308-485-4436	
		  	 [815 Seneca, Boelus]	     
Bradshaw	 PR	 Michael Patzlof, P.O. Box 293, Auburn 68818   	 402-694-6471
		  Mary Scott, P.O. Box 293, Auburn 68818  	
	 		  [150 W. Fulton, Bradshaw]	
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Brady	 G	 Janie Freeman, P.O. Box 136, Brady 69123	 308-584-3030 
		  	  [301 N. Market, Brady] 	  
Brainard	 PR	 Pat Norris, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661	 402-352-3560
		  Carroll Plisek, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661
		  	 [403 N. Madison St., Brainard]	
Bristow	 EV	 Seung Ho Park, P.O. Box 306, Niobrara 68760	 402-857-3457
		  	 [409 Prairie St., Bristow]	
Brock	 MR	 Larry Tolen, 7331 Knox, Lincoln 68507   	 402-580-1385	
		  	 [612 S. Main, Brock]	
Broken Bow	 G	 Todd Karges, 1000 S. 3rd, Broken Bow 68822 	 308-872-5963
		  	 [1000 S. 3rd, Broken Bow]	    
Brownville	 MR	 Michael Conner, 7210 S. 157th, Omaha 68136	 402-895-2875	   	
		  	 [5th Street, Brownville]		
Bruning	 PR	 Michael Anderson, P.O. Box 208, Davenport 68335   	 402-364-2183
			   [325 Piggott, Bruning]	    
Burchard	 MR	 Sherry Sklenar, P.O. Box 468, Pawnee City 68420 	 402-852-2088
			   [4th & Pawnee, Burchard]	
Burr	 BR	 Samm Johnston, P.O. Box 142, Panama 68419	 402-788-2847	
		  	 [6th & Main,  Burr]	    
Burwell	 G	 Dennis Davenport, 917 I St., Burwell 68823 	 308-346-4318	
		  	 [917 I St., Burwell]	    
Bushnell Calvary  GW	 Carla Gunn, Box 207, Kimball 69145	 308-235-2320	
		  	 [206 3rd, Bushnell]	
Cairo	 PR	 Melanie Adams,  P.O. Box 128, Cairo 68824 	 308-485-4436	
	 		  [506 E. Kansas, Cairo]	    
Callaway	 G	 Roger Gillming, Box 86, Callaway 68825   	 308-836-2334
		  	 [207 Morse, Callaway]
Cambridge	 G	 Jeff Wulf, P.O. Box 310, Cambridge 69022 	 308-697-4352
		  	 [620 Penn St., Cambridge]	   	    
Carroll	 EV	 Peter Phillips, P.O. Box 26, Wayne 68787 	 402-375-2231
		  	 [501 Pierce, Carroll]	   
Cedar Hill	 MR	 John Ewton, P.O. Box 27, Ashland 68003	 402-944-7135
	 		  [22501 N. 162, Greenwood]	
Cedar Rapids 	 PR	 Vern Olson,  P.O. Box 147, Cedar Rapids 68627 	 308-358-0209
			   [315 W. South, Cedar Rapids]	
Central City	 PR	 Tess Hufford, 2601 18th, Central City 68826 	 308-946-2853
		  	 [2601 18th, Central City]  	   
CC Fairview	 PR	 Janet Burgel, 2398 13th Rd., Central City 68826 	 308-946-3578
		  	 [2398 13th Rd., Central City] 	    
Ceresco	 BR	 Brian Kottas, P.O. Box 337, Ceresco 68017 	 402-665-2061	
			   [421 N. 2nd, Ceresco]	   
Chadron	 GW	 Mark Crist, 847 Shelton, Chadron 69337  	 308-432-2866
		  	 [847 Shelton, Chadron]  	    
Chambers	 EV	 Duane Waddle, 224 Burlington St., Ericson 68637	 308-653-2159	
		  	 [102 E. Juniata, Chambers]	
Chapman	 PR	 Donna Carpenter, 808 F Ave., Central City 68826      	 308-946-2235 
	 		  [301 9th, Chapman]	
Chappell	 GW	 Ezekiel Koech, P.O. Box 346, Chappell 69129 	 308-874-2931 	
	 		  [346 Babcock, Chappell]	   
Cheney	 BR	 Sally Ruggia-Haden, 3910 X, Lincoln 68503	 402-467-6351
			   [8541 Lincoln, Cheney]  	  
Chester	 PR	 Mark Baldwin, P.O. Box 142, Chester 68327	 402-324-8444
			   [721 Thayer, Chester]	   
Clarks	 PR	 Valjean Warman, P.O. Box 158, Fullerton 68658	 402-536-2022
		  	 [408 N. Green, Clarks]	
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Clatonia	 BR	 Lila Bottolfson, P.O. Box 236, Wilber 68465   	 402-821-2435
		  	 [550 Washington, Clatonia]	  
Clearwater	 EV	 Fay Hubbard, 202 5th, Neligh 68756 	 402-887-4341	
			   [602 2nd St., Clearwater]	    
Clinton	 GW	 Abigail Eltzroth, 211 W. 2nd, Gordon 69343   	 308-282-0526 	
			   [5th & Clinton, Clinton] 	   
Cody	 GW	 Corey Jenkins, 804 E. 5th, Valentine 69201	 402-376-3473 
		  Bill Williams, 804 E. 5th, Valentine 69201
		  	 [323 N. Chestnut, Cody] 	  
Columbus First 	 PR	 Bill Ritter, 2710 14th St., Columbus 68601 	 402-564-8463
		  Dusty Sprague, 2710 14th St., Columbus 68601 	 402-564-8463
		  	 [2710 14th St., Columbus]
Cortland United	  BR	 Casey Karges, 3834 Ballard Ct., Lincoln 68504	 402-499-7081
			   [500 Sheridan Ave., Cortland]	    
Cozad	 G	 Doug Smith, P.O. Box 187, Cozad 69130   	 308-784-2887	
			   [1515 Ave. B, Cozad]	    
Craig	 EV	 Richard Tiggelaar, P.O. Box 74, Craig 68019 	 402-377-2638
			   [190 S. Burt St., Craig]	   
Crawford 	 GW	 George Kilmer, P.O. Box 501, Crawford 69339 	 308-665-2067	
		  	 [238 Elm St., Crawford]	    
Crawford Valley 	EV	 Lana Fong, P.O. Box 100, Plainview 68769  	 402-582-3373 
		  	 [85897 532 Ave., Plainview]	   
Creighton	 EV	 Bev Lanzendorf, P.O. Box 456, Creighton 68729   	 402-358-3430
		  	 [702 Bryant Ave., Creighton]	
Crete Grace 	 BR	 Wayne Reynolds, P.O. Box 343, Crete 68333   	 402-826-2215
			   [1245 Juniper Ave., Crete]
Christo Poder de dios PR 	Oscar Perez, 1832 W. Ninth, Hastings 68902	 402-463-5696
			   [1832 W. Ninth]
Culbertson	 GW	 John Lewis, P.O. Box 105, Culbertson 69024  	 308-278-2332
		  	 [502 Colorado, Culbertson]	    
Curtis	 GW	 Bonnie Forney, P.O. Box 28, Curtis 69025   	 308-367-4227
		  	 [402 Center Ave., Curtis]	    
Dakota City	 EV	 Joy & Rich Savage, P.O. Box 45, Dakota City 68731	 402-987-3562
		  	 [1523 Locust, Dakota City]	
Davenport	 PR	  Mike Anderson, P.O. Box 208, Davenport 68335 	 402-364-2183
		  	 [307 N. Maple, Davenport]	    
David City 	 PR	 Mark Schutt, P.O. Box 54, David City 68632 	 402-367-3494	
			   [620 D, David City]	   
Daykin	 BR	 Karl Lent, P.O. Box 400, Plymouth 68424	 402-656-4765
		  	 [NE-4 & Nichol Ave., Daykin]	     
Decatur	 EV	 Mark Richardson, 1408 L, Tekamah 68061 	 402-374-2888	
		  	 [803 S. 4th Ave., Decatur]	     
Denton	 BR	 Karen Lamb, 4901 N.W. Fairway Dr., Lincoln 68521	  402-540-8532		
		  	 [9335 W. 3rd, Denton]	
DeWitt	 BR	 Janice Farrell, P.O. Box 218, DeWitt 68341 	 402-683-5255
			   [209 N. Concord, DeWitt]	    
Doniphan	 PR	 Kelly Karges,  P.O. Box 188, Doniphan 68832 	 402-845-2761
			   [304 N. 4th, Doniphan]	     
Dorchester	 BR	 Paxaio Baptista, 601 6th, Friend 68359	 402-947-3481
		  	 [612 Lincoln, Dorchester]	     
Douglas	 BR	 Samm Johnston, P.O. Box 142, Panama 68419	 402-788-2847
			   [245 W. 3rd, Douglas]	   
DuBois	 MR	 Sherry Sklenar, P.O. Box 486, Pawnee City 68420	 402-852-2088	
			   [303 Madison, DuBois]	     
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Eagle 	 BR	 Richard Haden, 4140 N. 60th, Lincoln 68507                 402-466-6736	
		  	 [704 S. 4th, Eagle]	
Ebenezer	 PR	 Tamara Holtz, P.O. Box154, Beaver Crossing  68313	 402-532-2255	
		  	 [2202 Rd. 12, Waco]	
Eddyville	 G	 Doug Jones, 652 Cherry, Broken Bow 68822	 308-870-0307 
		  	 [401 Maple, Eddyville]	  
Elba	 PR	 Delano Cunningham, 1012 14th St, Central City 68826	 308-624-2041
		  	 [804 Pearl, Elba]	    
Elgin	 EV	 Michael Davis, P.O. Box J, Elgin 68636	 402-843-2195		
		        [110 N. 4th, Elgin]	  
Elkhorn Hills	 MR	 Nancy Davis, 20227 Veteran’s Dr, Elkhorn 68022 	 402-289-4764 
			    [20227 Veteran’s Dr, Elkhorn] 	  
EV  DS	 EV	 Nan Kaye-Skinner, P.O. Box 1283, Norfolk 68702 	 402-371-1313
			   [406 W. Philip, Norfolk]	    	
Ellis	 BR	 Curtis J. Magelky, Jr., 57855 709th Rd., Diller 68342 	 402-239-9988
		  	 [11744 First, Ellis]	
Elm Creek	 G	 Dennis Wheeler, P.O. Box 586, Elm Creek 68836 	 308-856-4273
		  	 [310 N. Tyler, Elm Creek] 	
Elmwood 	 BR	 Michael Burgess, P.O. Box 130, Elmwood 68349	 402-994-6735
	 		   [400 W. G, Elmwood] 	    
Elsie	 GW	 Linda Battello, P.O. Box 137, Elsie 69134 	 308-228-2380	
		  	 [404 Madrid, Elsie] 	    
Elwood 	 G	 Mary Fuller P.O. Box 164, Elwood 68937	 308-785-2315	
		  	 [601 Rush, Elwood]	    
Endicott	 BR	 Warren Schoming, 605 E St, Fairbury 68352	 402-729-2247	
		  	 [119 W. Reynolds St., Endicott]	    
Ericson	 EV	 Glen Hubbard, P.O. Box 73, Allen 68710	 402-635-2280	
		  	 [101 Michigan Ave., Erickson]	    
Eustis	 G	 Neil Kloppenborg, P.O. Box 37, Eustis 69028   	 308-486-3231	
			   [208 N. Morton, Eustis]	    
Ewing	 EV	 Stewart Davis, P.O. Box 236, Ewing 68735 	 402-626-7624
		  	 [119 Spruce, Ewing]	
Exeter	 PR	 Ralph Gaines, 109 S 3rd, McCool Junction 68401	 402-853-1909
			   [321 E. Seneca, Exeter]	
Fairbury First	 BR	 Warren Schoming, 605 E St., Fairbury 68352 	 402-729-2247	
	 		  [605 E St., Fairbury]	    
Fairmont Community PR	 Karla Sheffy, 218 N. 10th, Geneva 68361	 402-759-3026
		  	 [750 F, Fairmont] 	    
Falls City Bethel 	MR 	 Karla Shafer, 218 N 10th, Geneva 68361	 402-759-3026
	 		  [70654 656A, Falls City] 	    
Falls City First 	 MR	 Lyle Schoen, 1700 Harlan, Falls City 68355   	 402-245-3281
		  	 [1700 Harlan, Falls City]	     
Farnam	 G	 Neil Kloppenborg, P.O. Box 37, Eustis 69028   	 308-486-3231	
			   [303 Caribou, Farnam]	    
Franklin First 	 G	 Roger Frederick, P.O. Box 152, Franklin 68939 	 308-425-6874
			   [1302 M, Franklin]	    
Fremont Calvary MR	 Cole Fowler, 2438 E. 12th, Fremont 68025  	 402-721-4426
		  	 [2438 E. 12th, Fremont]	     
Fremont First	 MR	 Michael McGregor, 815 N. Broad, Fremont 68025  	 402-721-0817
		  Gregory Hall, 815 N. Broad, Fremont 68025 	
		  	 [815 N. Broad, Fremont]	    
Friend	 BR	 Paxaio Baptista, 601 6th, Friend 68359	 402-947-3481	
		  	 [601 6th, Friend]	    
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Fullerton	 PR	 Valjean Warman, P.O. Box 158, Fullerton 68638 	 308-536-2022 
		  	 [526 3rd, Fullerton]	   
Garden Prairie	 GW	 Bonnie Forney, P.O. Box 28, Curtis 69025 	 308-367-4227 
			   [73249 Highway 83, McCook] 	   
Gateway DS	 G	 Alan Davis, 4009 6th Ave., Ste. 13, Kearney 68845	 308-234-3098
			   [4009 6th Ave., Suite 13, Kearney] 	    
Geneva	 PR	 Ron Harris, P.O. Box 113, Geneva 68361 	 402-759-3731	
		  	 [942 H, Geneva]	    
Genoa	 PR	 Dennis Linton-Hendrick P.O. Box 209, St. Edward 68660	402-678-2263 
	 		  [622 Willard, Genoa]	  
Gering First 	 GW	 Lauren Ekdahl, P.O. Box 68, Gering 69341   	 308-436-2320	
		  	 [900 O, Gering]	    
Gibbon Bethel 	 G	 Jane Poole, 820 Verona, Ravenna 68869	 308-452-3547
		  	  [9240 Lazkota Rd., Gibbon]	
Gibbon Faith	 G	 Cathy Cole, P.O. Box 88, Gibbon 68840	 308-468-6425
		  	 [203 Garfield, Gibbon]	    
Giltner	 PR	 Bruce Phillips, P.O. Box 158, Giltner 68841   	 402-849-2820
		  	 [418 N. Derby Ave., Giltner]	
Gordon First 	 GW	 Abigail Eltzroth, 211 W. 2nd, Gordon 69343 	 308-282-0526	
			   [211 W. 2nd, Gordon]	    
Gothenburg 	 G	 Jeff Thurman, 1401 Lake, Gothenburg 69138  	 308-537-2560
		  	 [1401 Lake, Gothenburg]	      
Grand Island Faith  PR	 Matt E. Fowler, 4190 W Capital, Grand Island 68803 	 308-382-3219
		  	 [4190 W. Capital, Grand Island]	    
Grand Island First  PR	 Chad Boling, 4190 W. Capital, Grand Island 68803 	 308-384-5620
			   [4190 W. Capital, Grand Island]	    
Grand Island Trinity PR	 Theresa Mason,  511 N. Elm, Grand Island 68801 	 308-382-1952
		  Bob Rhodes, 511 N. Elm, Grand Island 68801 		
		  	 [511 N. Elm, Grand Island]	    
Grant	 GW	 Nora Mendyk, P.O. Box 70, Grant 69140 	 308-352-4594
	 		  [500 Warren Ave., Grant] 	    
GW DS	 GW	 Kay Alnor, P.O. Box 56, Ogallala 69153	 308-284-8922
		  	 [2 North Spruce St., Suite E, Ogallala]	
Greeley	 G	 Steve Marsh, P.O. Box 9, Greeley 68842	 402-430-4686
			   [203 Shannon, Greeley]	   
Gretna	 MR	 Janice Japp,  P.O. Box 96, Gretna 68028   	 402-332-3213	
		  	 [11457 S. 204, Gretna]	    
Guide Rock	 PR	 Joel Rathbun,  341 W. 7th, Red Cloud 68970  	 402-746-3457
		  	 [455 High St., Guide Rock]	    
Haigler	 GW	 Carole Coates, 349 S King Ave., Haigler 69030	 308-423-5463	
		  	 [361 S. King, Haigler]	  
Hallam	 BR	 Heather Eads, 4120 Pinewood Ln., Lincoln 68516	 402-310-7948
			   [500 Main St., Hallam]	
Harrison	 GW	 George Kilmer,  P.O. Box 501, Crawford 69339	 308-665-2067	
			   [285 Kate St., Harrison]	
Harvard	 PR	 Travis King, P.O. Box 340, Harvard 68944 	 402-772-4151 	
	 		  [501 N. Harvard, Harvard]	   
Hastings First	 PR	 Tony Dawson, 614 N. Hastings, Hastings 68901 	 402-463-6733
		  	 [614 N. Hastings, Hastings]	    
Hastings Grace 	 PR	 Cynthia Karges 1832 W. Ninth, Hastings 68901 	 402-463-5696
		  Lee R. Wigert 1832 W. Ninth, Hastings 68901 	 402-463-5696
	 		  [1832 W. 9th, Hastings]	   
Haven’s Chapel 	G	 Marta Wheeler, P.O. Box 104, Pleasanton 68866  	 308-388-2500
			   [160th & Antelope Rd., Kearney]	
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Hay Springs	 GW	 Fred Andersen, P.O. Box 468, Hay Springs 69347	 308-638-7515
			   [340 N Miller, Hay Springs]	
Hazard	 G	 Scott Evans, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361
		  Peggy Cranford, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361
		  Norma Asher, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361		
		  	 [47293 775th Rd., Hazard]		    
Hebron	 PR	 Mark Baldwin, P.O. Box 142, Chester 68327	 402-324-8444
			   [701 Lincoln Ave., Hebron]	    
Hemingford 	 GW	 Teri Lucas, P.O. Box 35, Hemingford 69348 	 308-487-3758	
		  	 [619 Custer, Hemingford]	    
Henry Lyman	 GW	 Richard Reisig, P.O. Box 308, Morrill 69358   	 308-247-2216	          
		   	  [1458 Yorick Ave., Henry]	    
Hershey	 GW	 Kola Akinnigbagbe, P.O. Box 337, Paxton 69155	 308-368-5682
		  	 [220 Lincoln, Hershey]	   
Holdrege First 	 G	 Jeff Adams, P.O. Box 30, Holdrege 68949 	 308-995-8691
		  	  [604 West Ave., Holdrege]	    
Hollinger	 G	 Jane Blum, 11305 709 Rd., Alma 68920 	 308-928-2274	
			   [43397 Dr. 712, Oxford]	
Holstein 	 PR	 Ilgha Ilonga, P.O. Box 86, Kenesaw 68956 	 402-756-8560	
		  	 [9650 S. Holstein, Holstein]	    
Homer	 EV	 Joy & Rich Savage, P.O. Box 45, Dakota City 68731	 402-987-3562	
		  	  [415 John, Homer]	  		
Hooper 	 MR	 Cole Fowler, 2438 E. 12th, Fremont 68025	 402-721-4426
		  	 [303 W. Maple, Hooper] 	  
Hopewell	 BR	 Robert Clark, P.O. Box 747, Tecumseh 68450	 785-851-7456	
	 		  [RR 2, Sterling]	     
Humboldt	 MR	 Michael McKee, P.O. Box 633, Humboldt 68376 	 402-862-2595	
		  	 [340 N. Nemaha, Humboldt 	  
Huntley	 G	 Jean Clayton, 1611 S. Lincoln, Holdrege 68949	 308-995-8238
		  	 [1305 Mable Ave., Huntley]	
Imperial First	 GW	 Valera Heydenberk, P.O. Box 246, Imperial 69033   	 308-882-5127
		  Alice Lindekugel, P.O. Box 246, Imperial 69033
		  Melody Newman, P.O. Box 246, Imperial 69033
		  Amy Prior, P.O. Box 246, Imperial 69033
		  Rachel Richmann, P.O. Box 246, Imperial 69033
   Imperial Ebenezer	 Andrea Palacios, P.O. Box 246, Imperial 69033
			   [420 Holland, Imperial]	
Indianola	 G	 Jeff Wulf, P.O. Box 310, Cambridge 69022 	 308-697-4352 
		  	 [404 N. 5th St., Indianola]	   
Inland	 PR	 Travis King, P.O. Box 340, Harvard 68944	 402-772-4151		
		   	  [309 N. 2nd St., Inland]	   
Ithaca	 BR	 Brian Kottas, P.O. Box 337, Ceresco 68017  	 402-665-2061	
			   [207 7th St., Ithaca]	
Jamison	 EV	 Mark Turner, P.O. Box 196, Burke, SD 57523 	 605-775-2752
		  	 [29729 SD Highway 147, Jamison]	
Johnson	 MR	 Larry Tolen, 7331 Knox Ct., Lincoln 68507	 402-580-1385	
		  	 [301 Chestnut, Johnson]	
Johnstown	 EV	 Eldon Davis, 310 N. Woodward, Ainsworth 69210	 402-387-2782
		  	 [Church St. & Cleveland St., Johnstown]	
Julian	 MR	 Sandy Streit, 1608 P, Auburn 68305	 402-274-4206	   	
		  	 [503 3rd, Nebraska City] 	
Juniata	 PR	 Cynthia Karges, 1832 W. Ninth, Hastings 68901 	 402-751-2713
		  Lee R. Wigert, 1832 W. Ninth, Hastings 68901 	 402-751-2713
		  	 [610 N. Adams, Juniata]	    		
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Kearney Faith	 G	 Robert Perry, 1623 Central, Kearney 68847	 308-237-2550
			   [1623 Central, Kearney] 	
Kearney First	 G	 Gary Main, 4500 Linden Dr., Kearney 68847 	 308-237-3158
		  Alan Gager, 4500 Linden Dr., Kearney 68847		
		  	 [4500 Linden Dr., Kearney]	  
Kenesaw	 PR	 Ilgha Ilonga, P.O. Box 86, Kenesaw 68956 	 402-752-8560	
	 		  [208 N. Doane, Kenesaw] 	
Kennard 	 MR	 Russell Foust, P.O. Box 118, Kennard 68034	 402-427-7456
			   [418 W. 2nd, Kennard]	     
Kilgore	 GW	 Corey Jenkins, 804 E. 5th, Valentine 69201	 402-376-3473
		  Bill Williams, 804 E. 5th, Valentine 69201		   		
			   [N. Main St. & Burlington St., Kilgore]		    
Kimball 	 GW	 Carla Gunn, P.O. Box 207, Kimball 69145 	 308-235-2320
		  	 [305 E. 4th, Kimball]	     
Lakeside	 GW	 Tom Lucas, 704 Box Butte, Alliance 69301 	 308-762-3434
	 		  [100 Charlton, Lakeside]	
Laurel	 EV	 Jaime Farias, 302 Elm, Laurel 69145 	 402-256-3781	
		  	 [302 Elm, Laurel]	
Lewellen	 GW	 Ray Weinerman, P.O. Box 547, Oshkosh 69154	 308-772-3537
			   [307 Church St., Lewellen]	  		
Lexington First	 G	 Dyton Owen, P.O. Box 276, Lexington 68850 	 308-324-2397
		  	 [201 E. 8th, Lexington]	     
  Lexington Hispanic  G	 Cesar Duran, 201 Grant St, Lexington 68850	 308-324-2397
			   [201 E. 8th, Lexington]
LINCOLN:
    Aldersgate	 BR	 Joseph Rafique, 8320 South St., Lincoln 68506 	 402-489-1510 
	 		  [8320 South St., Lincoln]	   
    Calvary	 BR	 William Hunter, 2400 S 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513
		  Jamie Norwich McLennan, 2400 S. 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513
		  	  [1610 S. 11th, Lincoln]	    
    Christ	 BR	 Jim H. Miller, 4530 A, Lincoln 68510  	 402-489-9618	
		  	 [4530 A, Lincoln] 	  	                   	
    First	 BR	 Larry Moffet, 2723 N. 50th, Lincoln 68504	 402-466-1906	  
		  	 [2723 N. 50th, Lincoln]	  
    Havelock	 BR	 Richard Haden, 4140 N. 60th, Lincoln 68507	 402-466-6736
			   [4140 N. 60th, Lincoln] 	
    Horizons Com BR	 Jason Kennedy, 3200 Grainger Pkwy., Lincoln 68516	 402-420-6600
		  	 [3200 Grainger Pkwy., Lincoln]	
    Lakeview	 BR	 Bob Call, 2401 Colonial Dr., Lincoln 68502	 402-617-0322
			   [230 Capital Beach Blvd., Lincoln]	
    New Hope	 BR	 Brenda McCaskill, 1205 N 45th, Lincoln 68503	 402-466-5238
			   [1205 N 45th, Lincoln]
    Newman 	  BR	 John Goldrich, 7141 S 32, Lincoln 68516	 402-421-3814
			   [2242 R, Lincoln] 
    Prairie View	  BR	 Lyn Seiser, 100 W. Fletcher, Ste. 200 Lincoln 68521	 402-410-0135
		       [Schoo Middle School, 700 Penrose Dr. Ste. A, Lincoln] NO MAIL 
     Sacred Winds Native    Alan & Beatrice Kitto, 2400 S. 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-770-1764
       (Mission)	 		  [2400 S. 11th, Lincoln]
     St. James	 BR	 William Hunter, 2400 S 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513
		  Jamie Norwich McLennan, 2400 S. 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513
		  	 [2400 S. 11, Lincoln]	  
    St. Luke	 BR	 Dan Safarik,1621 Superior, Lincoln 68521	 402-477-2032
		  	 [1621 Superior, Lincoln]	
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    St. Mark’s	 BR	 Wayne Alloway, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520 	 402-489-8885
		  Kara D. James, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520
		  John Lacey, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520
		  Don Stewart, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520
			   [8550 Pioneers, Lincoln]	
     Saint Paul	 BR	 David J. Lux, 1144 M, Lincoln 68508   	 402-477-6951
	 	 Stephen Griffith, 1144 M, Lincoln 68508
		  Emily Spearman Cannon, 1144 M, Lincoln 68508			 
			    [1144  M, Lincoln]	  
    South Gate	 BR	 Stephanie Ahlschwede, 3500 Pioneers, Lincoln 68506	 402-489-1641 
		  	 [3500 Pioneers, Lincoln] 	    
    Southminster	 BR	 William Hunter, 2400 S 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513
		  Jamie Norwich McLennan, 2400 S. 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513			 
		        [2915 S. 16th, Lincoln]	  
    Trinity	 BR	 Jim Keyser, 7130 Kentwell Lane,  Lincoln 68516 	 402-435-2946
		  Andy Frazier, 7130 Kentwell Lane, Lincoln 68516
		  	 [7130 Kentwell Ln., Lincoln]	     
Litchfield	 G	 Joel Plisek, 610 Keene St. P.O. Box 114,. Ansley 68814	 402-670-4688
		  Stacey Erstrom, Box 325, Callaway 68825	 308-870-1649			 
			   [E. Hill & N. Main, Litchfield]	     
Lodgepole	 GW	 Ezekiel Koech, P.O. Box 346, Chappell 69129   	 308-874-2931
		  	 [630 Bates Blvd., Lodgepole] 	    
Logan Center	 EV	 Jaime Farias, 302 Elm, Laurel 68745 	 402-257-3781
		  	 [57505 874 Rd., Laurel]	
Long Pine	 EV	 Chris Gudgel, 248 W. 5th, Ainsworth 69210 	 402-760-1205
		  	 [188 W. 6th, Long Pine]	
Looking Glass	 EV	 Theta Dame, P.O. Box 308, Newman Grove 68758	 402-447-6494
		  	 [49445 430 St., Newman Grove]	   
Loretto	 EV	 Larry Barbary, 605 W. Marengo, Albion 68620 	 402-395-2710
		  	 [2nd & Oak, Loretto]	
Louisville First 	 MR	 Robert Wynn, P.O. Box 398, Louisville 68037 	 402-234-2055
			   [222 Walnut, Louisville]	    
Loup City	 G	 Joel Plisek, 610 Keene St.,P.O. Box 114. Ansley 68814	 402-670-4688
		  Stacey Erstrom, P.O. Box 325, Callaway 68825	 308-870-1649
		  	 [610 L, Loup City]	    
Lynch	 EV	 Seung Ho Park, P.O. Box 306, Niobrara 68760	 402-857-3457
			   [3rd & Adams, Lynch]	
Lyons Memorial 	EV	 Dean Joy,  P.O. Box 81, Oakland 68045 	 402-685-5664	
		  	 [305 Pearl, Lyons]	  
Macon	 G	 Roger Frederick, P.O. Box 152, Franklin 68939 	 308-425-6874
		  	 [1491 Highway 10, Franklin]	     
Madison Trinity 	 EV	 Cynthia Stewart, 506 S. Main, Madison 68748 	 402-454-2514
			   [506 S. Main, Madison]	
Madrid	 GW	 Linda Battello, P.O. Box 137, Elsie 69134 	 308-228-2380
			   [211 S Ames, Madrid]	    
Malcolm	 BR	 Al Winseman, 4941 S. 72nd, Lincoln 68516	 402-486-3851
			   [520 Malcolm Rd., Malcolm]	
Martell	 BR	 Heather Eads, 4120 Pinewood Ln., Lincoln 68516	 402-310-7948
		  	 [2700 W. Martell Rd, Martell] 	
Max	 GW	 Sheila Taylor, P.O. Box 206, Stratton 69043	 308-276-2211
		  	 [308 3rd St., Max] 	
Maywood	 GW	 Tammy Aubushon, 2002 W. 1st, North Platte 69101	 308-	529-7227
			   [Plum & Ash Sts., Maywood]	  
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    St. Mark’s	 BR	 Wayne Alloway, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520 	 402-489-8885
		  Kara D. James, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520
		  John Lacey, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520
		  Don Stewart, 8550 Pioneers, Lincoln 68520
			   [8550 Pioneers, Lincoln]	
     Saint Paul	 BR	 David J. Lux, 1144 M, Lincoln 68508   	 402-477-6951
	 	 Stephen Griffith, 1144 M, Lincoln 68508
		  Emily Spearman Cannon, 1144 M, Lincoln 68508			 
			    [1144  M, Lincoln]	  
    South Gate	 BR	 Stephanie Ahlschwede, 3500 Pioneers, Lincoln 68506	 402-489-1641 
		  	 [3500 Pioneers, Lincoln] 	    
    Southminster	 BR	 William Hunter, 2400 S 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513
		  Jamie Norwich McLennan, 2400 S. 11th, Lincoln 68502	 402-474-5513			 
		        [2915 S. 16th, Lincoln]	  
    Trinity	 BR	 Jim Keyser, 7130 Kentwell Lane,  Lincoln 68516 	 402-435-2946
		  Andy Frazier, 7130 Kentwell Lane, Lincoln 68516
		  	 [7130 Kentwell Ln., Lincoln]	     
Litchfield	 G	 Joel Plisek, 610 Keene St. P.O. Box 114,. Ansley 68814	 402-670-4688
		  Stacey Erstrom, Box 325, Callaway 68825	 308-870-1649			 
			   [E. Hill & N. Main, Litchfield]	     
Lodgepole	 GW	 Ezekiel Koech, P.O. Box 346, Chappell 69129   	 308-874-2931
		  	 [630 Bates Blvd., Lodgepole] 	    
Logan Center	 EV	 Jaime Farias, 302 Elm, Laurel 68745 	 402-257-3781
		  	 [57505 874 Rd., Laurel]	
Long Pine	 EV	 Chris Gudgel, 248 W. 5th, Ainsworth 69210 	 402-760-1205
		  	 [188 W. 6th, Long Pine]	
Looking Glass	 EV	 Theta Dame, P.O. Box 308, Newman Grove 68758	 402-447-6494
		  	 [49445 430 St., Newman Grove]	   
Loretto	 EV	 Larry Barbary, 605 W. Marengo, Albion 68620 	 402-395-2710
		  	 [2nd & Oak, Loretto]	
Louisville First 	 MR	 Robert Wynn, P.O. Box 398, Louisville 68037 	 402-234-2055
			   [222 Walnut, Louisville]	    
Loup City	 G	 Joel Plisek, 610 Keene St.,P.O. Box 114. Ansley 68814	 402-670-4688
		  Stacey Erstrom, P.O. Box 325, Callaway 68825	 308-870-1649
		  	 [610 L, Loup City]	    
Lynch	 EV	 Seung Ho Park, P.O. Box 306, Niobrara 68760	 402-857-3457
			   [3rd & Adams, Lynch]	
Lyons Memorial 	EV	 Dean Joy,  P.O. Box 81, Oakland 68045 	 402-685-5664	
		  	 [305 Pearl, Lyons]	  
Macon	 G	 Roger Frederick, P.O. Box 152, Franklin 68939 	 308-425-6874
		  	 [1491 Highway 10, Franklin]	     
Madison Trinity 	 EV	 Cynthia Stewart, 506 S. Main, Madison 68748 	 402-454-2514
			   [506 S. Main, Madison]	
Madrid	 GW	 Linda Battello, P.O. Box 137, Elsie 69134 	 308-228-2380
			   [211 S Ames, Madrid]	    
Malcolm	 BR	 Al Winseman, 4941 S. 72nd, Lincoln 68516	 402-486-3851
			   [520 Malcolm Rd., Malcolm]	
Martell	 BR	 Heather Eads, 4120 Pinewood Ln., Lincoln 68516	 402-310-7948
		  	 [2700 W. Martell Rd, Martell] 	
Max	 GW	 Sheila Taylor, P.O. Box 206, Stratton 69043	 308-276-2211
		  	 [308 3rd St., Max] 	
Maywood	 GW	 Tammy Aubushon, 2002 W. 1st, North Platte 69101	 308-	529-7227
			   [Plum & Ash Sts., Maywood]	  

McCook 	  GW	 Doug Griger 105 East E, McCook 69001	 308-345-2445
		  Brenda McGuire, 105 East E, McCook 69001  
		  Alisa Parde, 105 East E, McCook 69001
		  	 [105 East E, McCook] 	   	
McCool Junction	 PR	 Ralph Gaines, 109 W. 3rd, McCool Juction 68401	 402-853-1909	
		  	 [109 S. 3rd, McCool Junction] 		
Meadow Grove 	 EV	 Bonnie Linton-Hendrick, P.O. Box 493, Tilden 68781	 402-368-5601
		  	 [107 Main St., Meadow Grove]		    
Melbeta	 GW	 Beverly Russell, 2410 Prairie St., Gering 69341	 308-672-8511
			   [Bentley St., Melbeta]	  
Merna	 G	 Andrew Black, P.O. Box 100, Arnold 69120	 308-848-2207  
	 	      [356 N. Thomas, Merna]	   	
Milford	 BR	 Jeff Kelley, 610 2nd St., Milford 68405   	 402-761-2375 	
		  	 [610 Second, Milford]	   	
Miller	 G	 Bonnie Brock, P.O. Box 326, Bertrand 68927  	 308-472-5311
	 		  [200 W. Washington, Miller]	
Milligan	 PR	 Karla Sheffy, 218 N. 10th, Geneva 68361	 402-759-3026		
			   [N. Exeter Ave. & Osage St., Milligan]	  
Minden	 G	  Paul Blanchard, 340 N. Newell, Minden 68959 	 308-832-1995
			   [340 N. Newell, Minden]	     	
Mira Valley	 G	 Jeff Hale, P.O. Box 247, Arcadia 68815	 308-789-6613
		  	 [47666 805 Rd., Ord]	
MR DS 	 MR	 Dan Flanagan 2665 Farnam, Ste. 102, Omaha 68131	 402-898-9862
		  	 [2665 Farnam, Ste. 102, Omaha]	     	
Mitchell	 GW	 Juan Espinoza, 1537 19th Ave., Mitchell 69357 	 308-623-1194	
		  	 [1845 Broadway, Mitchell] 	
Monroe	 PR	 Murry Johnston, P.O. Box 331, Silver Creek 68663 	 308-773-2220	
			   [338 Gerrard Ave., Monroe]	  	
Morning Star	 G	 Roger Gillming,  P.O. Box 86, Callaway 68825	 308-836-2334
                      		    	  [78299 Stop Table Rd., Callaway]	   
Morrill	 GW	 Richard Reisig, P.O. Box 308, Morrill 69358   	 308-247-2216	
			   [305 Madison St,  Morrill]	     	
Mullen	 GW	 Shanon Williams, P.O. Box 558, Mullen 69152 	 308-546-2264	
			   [304 N. Veteran Ave., Mullen]	    	
Murdock Ebenezer BR	 Joan Frenzel, P.O. Box 307, Murdock 68407   	 402-867-3191	
		  	 [220 Kansas, Murdock]	     	
Mynard Liberty 	 MR	 Belinda Davidson, 12716 S. 38th St., Bellevue 68123	 402-672-2160
		  	 [13114 Cook, Plattsmouth]	
Nebraska City 	 MR	 Charles Murithi, 1023 1st, Nebraska City 68410	 402-873-3821 
		  	 [1023 1st, Nebraska City]	    	
Nehawka	 MR	 Dorothy Smith, P.O. Box 387, Weeping Water 68463	 402-679-6216 
			   [400 Washington, Nehawka]	  	
Neligh	 EV	 Fay Hubbard, 202 E. 5th, Neligh 68756 	 402-887-4341 	
	 		  [202 E. 5th, Neligh]	   	
Nemaha	 MR	 Michael Conner, 7210 S. 157th, Omaha 68136	 402-895-2875
	  		  [ RR 2, Brock]				  
Newman Grove 	EV	 Theta Dame, P.O. Box 308, Newman Grove 68758	 402-447-6494
			    [109 N. 4th, Newman Grove]	    	
Norfolk First	 EV	 James Brewer 406 W. Phillip, Norfolk 68701	 402-371-2785	
		  	 [406 W. Philip, Norfolk]	    	
Norfolk Westridge EV	  Cynthia Stewart, 506 S. Main, Madison 68748 	 402-454-2514	
			   [2000 Norfolk Ave., Norfolk]	    	
North Loup	 G	 Steve Marsh, P.O. Box 38, North Loup 68859	 308-496-4412    
		    	 [104 E. 1st, North Loup]		
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North Platte 	 GW	 Doug Delp, 1600 West E, North Platte 69101 	 308-532-1478
		  Alison Frazier, 1600 West E, North Platte 69101
		  	 [1600 West E, North Platte]	    	
Oakdale	 EV	 Fay Hubbard, 202 5th, Neligh 68756    	 402-887-4341	
			   [600 Jenks St., Oakdale]	    	
Oakland 	 EV	 Dean Joy, P.O. Box 81, Oakland 68045	 402-685-5664	
		  	 [113 N. Oakland, Oakland]	  	
Oconto	 G	 Doug Jones, 652 Cherry Ave., Broken Bow 68822 	 308-870-0307 
		  	 [105 N. Adams, Oconto]	    	
Odell	 BR	 Curtis J. Magelky, Jr., 57855 709th Rd., Diller 68342	 402-239-9988
		  	 [500 Lincoln, Odell]	  
Ogallala First 	 GW	 Chuck Rager,  P.O. Box 916, Ogallala 69153 	 308-284-8455
			    [421 N. Spruce, Ogallala]	    		   
OMAHA:		
    Clair Mem.	 MR	 Portia Cavitt, P.O. Box 4491, Omaha 68104 	 402-451-8322
		  	 [5544 Ames, Omaha]		
    Dietz	 MR	 Cesar Garcia Rodriguez,2665 Farnam #102, Omaha 68131  402-898-9862
		  	 [1423 S. 10th, Omaha]	
    Faith-Westwood MR	 Steve Todd, 4814 Oaks Ln., Omaha 68137 	 402-895-3394
			    [4814 Oaks Ln., Omaha]		
    First	 MR	 Jane Florence, 7020 Cass, Omaha 68132 	 402-556-6262
       Urban Abbey	 Debra McKnight, 7020 Cass, Omaha 68132
		  	 [7020 Cass, Omaha]		
    Grace	 MR	 Miriam Peralta de Garcia, 2418 E,  Omaha 68107 	 402-733-0202	
		  	 [2418 E, Omaha]	  	
    Hanscom Park MR	 Zach Anderson, 4444 Frances, Omaha 68105 	 402-553-3312
	 		  [4444 Frances, Omaha]	  	
    Lefler	  MR	 James Corson, P.O. Box 7558, Omaha 68107	 402-733-7653
			   [1501 Madison, Omaha]	
    Living Faith	 MR	 Sandy Webster, 5310 S. 182, Omaha 68144	 402-393-2321
		  	 [5310 S. 182, Omaha]	
    Living Hope	 MR	 Andrew Finch, 2665 Farnam #102, Omaha 68131	 402-898-9862
      (Mission Cong)		  [Miller Park Elem Sch, 5625 N. 28th Ave]
    Maplewood	 MR	 James Johnson, 3535 Maplewood, Omaha 68134 	 402-572-1430
			   [3535 Maplewood, Omaha]		
    Olive Crest	 MR	 Debra Tompsett-Welch, 7180 N. 60th, Omaha 68152  	 402-571-7468
		  	 [7180 N. 60th, Omaha]	  		
    Rockbrook	 MR	 William Williams, 9855 W. Center Rd., Omaha 68124	 402-393-1015
			    [9855 W. Center Rd, Omaha]		
    St. Andrew’s 	 MR	 Bruce Davis, 15050 W. Maple Rd., Omaha 68116	 402-431-8560
		  Ben Wedeking, 15050 W. Maple Rd., Omaha 68116
		  	 [15050 W. Maple Rd, Omaha]	
    St. Luke	 MR	 Chad Anglemyer, 11810 Burke, Omaha 68154 	 402-333-6886
			   [11810 Burke, Omaha]	  
    St. Paul	 MR	 Keith Johnson, 5410 Corby, Omaha 68104 	 402-556-2433
		  Jerald Brabec, 5410 Corby, Omaha 68104		
		  	 [5410 Corby, Omaha] 	  	
    TRI-Community MR	 Charlotte Abram, 6001 Fontanelle, Omaha 68111        	 402-455-6379
		  Chuck Nelson, 6001 Fontanelle, Omaha 68111	  			 
			   [6001 Fontanelle, Omaha] 	
    Union Memorial  MR	 Jocelyn Foster, 2712 R St., Omaha 68107 	 402-731-5781	
			    [2712 R, Omaha]
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    Water’s Edge	 MR	 Craig Finnestad , 18035 Oaks St., Omaha 68130	 402-952-4473
			   [5710 S. 176th Ave., Omaha]
O’Neill First	 EV	 Craig Collins, P.O. Box 377, O’Neill 68763  	 402-336-1883 
			   [404 W. Cedar, O’Neill]	    	   
Ong	 PR	 Scharleen Cross, P.O. Box 382, Shickley 68436	 402-627-3975
		  	 [206 Minden St, Ong]	  	
Orchard	 EV	 Stuart Davis, P.O. Box 236, Ewing 68735	 402-626-7624
		  	 [380 Noble, Orchard]	  
Ord First	 G	 Trever Rook, P.O. Box 162, Ord 68862 	 308-728-3642	
		  	 [304 S. 16th, Ord]	     	
Osceola First	 PR	 Michael Flury, P.O. Box 257, Osceola 68651 	 402-747-2671  	
	 		  [121 N. State, Osceola]	   	
Oshkosh	 GW	 Ray Weinerman, P.O. Box 547, Oshkosh 69154 	 308-772-3537
		  	 [497 W. 3rd, Oshkosh]	     	
Osmond	 EV	 Kevin Burkhardt, P.O. Box 481, Osmond 68765	 402-748-3302
		  	 [601 N. State, Osmond]	     	
Overton	 G	 Dennis Wheeler, P.O. Box 586, Elm Creek 68836	 308-856-4275			 
 		  	 [401 6th St., Overton]	    	
Oxford	 G	 Eldon Fablinger, P.O. Box 367, Oxford 68967 	 308-824-3145	
		  	 [600 N. Ogden, Oxford]	  
Page	 EV	 Stuart Davis, P.O. Box 236, Ewing 68735	 402-626-7624
			   [6th & Main, Page]	  
Palisade	 GW	 Bonnie McCord, P.O. Box 398, Wauneta 69045	 308-394-5537	
		  	 [103 N. Powell, Palisade]	   	
Palmer	 PR	 Martin Leeper, P.O. Box 158, Palmer 68864 	 308-894-3045	
		  	 [1012 Commercial, Palmer]	    	
Palmyra	 BR	 Sally Ruggia-Haden, 3910 X, Lincoln 68503	 402-467-6351			 
		  	 [535 C St., Palmyra]	  
Papillion 	 MR	 Nancy Tomlinson, 324 S. Jackson, Papillion 68046 	 402-339-3308
	 	 Cesar Garcia Rodriquez, 324 S. Jackson, Papillion 68046
		  	 [324 S. Jackson, Papillion]	    	
Pauline	 PR	 Roger Hammond, 737 W. 4th, Red Cloud 68970	 402-746-3649
			    [13770 S. Dogwood, Glenvil]	
Pawnee City 	 MR	 Sherry Sklenar, P.O. Box 486, Pawnee City 68420 	 402-852-2088
		  	 [849 F, Pawnee City]	     	
Paxton	 GW	 Kola Akinnigbagbe, P.O. Box 337, Paxton 69155	 308-239-4649
		  	 [310 N. Oak, Paxton]		
Pender United	 EV	 Steve Breazier, 504 Earl St., Pender 68047	 402-385-3335 
		  	 [504 Earl, Pender]	    	
Phillips	 PR	 Bruce Phillips, P.O. Box 158, Giltner 68841   	 402-886-8415
		  	 [114 3rd St., Phillips]		
Pickrell	 BR	 Lila Bottolfsen, P.O. Box 236, Wilber 68465	 402-821-2435 
		  	 [402 Austin, Pickrell]	    	
Pierce	 EV	 Kevin Burkhardt, P.O. Box 481, Osmond 68765	 402-748-3302
	 		  [222 W. Nebraska, Pierce]	   	
Pierce Chapel	 PR	 Valjean Warman, P.O. Box 158, Fullerton 68638	 308-536-2022
		  	 [1950 X Rd., Clarks]	
Plainview	 EV	 Lana Fong, P.O. Box 100, Plainview 68769 	 402-582-3373
			   [103 W. Woodland, Plainview]	    	
Plattsmouth 	 MR	 Kurt Stecker, 702 Main St., Plattsmouth 68048	 402-296-6905
	 		   [702 Main, Plattsmouth]	    	
Pleasant Dale	 BR	 Karen Lamb, 4901 NW Fairway Dr., Lincoln 68521	 402-540-8532	
		  	 [210 Main St., Pleasant Dale]	
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Pleasanton	 G	 Marta Wheeler, P.O. Box 104, Pleasanton 68866 	 308-388-2500
		  	 [702 N. Sycamore, Pleasanton]	    	
Plymouth 	 BR	 Karl Lent, P.O. Box 400, Plymouth 68424	 402-656-4765	
			   [103 E. Main, Plymouth]	    	
Polk	 PR	 Daniel Spearow, P.O. Box 427, Stromsburg 68666 	 402-764-4491
			   [215 S. Oak, Polk]	    	
Ponca First 	 EV	 Lorrie Kentner, P.O. Box 250, Allen 68710 	 402- 635-2207			 
	 		  [223 2nd St., Ponca]			 
Prairie Home	 BR	 Doug Gahn, 6811 Rexford, Lincoln 68506	 402-484-7132			 
	     		  [5240 N. 148, Prairie Home]	
PR DS	 PR	 Lance Clay, P.O. Box 5048, Grand Island 68802	 308-384-0603
		  	 [2418 N. Webb Rd. #I, Grand Island]	  
Prairie West Christian GW	Betsy Galloway-Carew, P.O. Box 394, Potter 69156 	 308-879-4583	
	 		  [904 Sheridan, Potter]	     
Ragan	 G	 Virginia Fleharty, 74206 Rd. 435, Smithfield 68976	 308-472-3295	 	 	
			   [Cross & Clarence, Ragan]	
Ralston Trinity	 MR	 Tom Buckley, 8009 Q, Ralston 68127 	 402-331-4054
		  	 [8009 Q, Ralston]	     	
Randolph First 	 EV	 Judy Carlson, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786	 402-640-4584
		  Lauren Rudolph, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786		
	 		  [110 E. Jackson, Randolph]	   	
Ravenna	 G	 Scott Evans, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869  	 308-452-4361
		  Peggy Cranford, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361
		  Norma Asher, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361
		  	 [502 Grand Ave., Ravenna]	  
Raymond	 BR	 Rod Lyon, 2440 Bluff Rd., Seward 68434	 402-641-5029
	 		  [14750 N. 3rd, Raymond]	  
Red Cloud First 	PR	 Joel Rathbun, 341 W. 7th, Red Cloud 68970 	 402-746-3457
		  	 [341 W. 7th, Red Cloud]	    	
Republican City 	G	 James Bendorf, 304 7th, Alma 68920 	 308-928-2414  	
	 		  [202 Truman, Republican City]	   	
Rising City	 PR	 Pat Norris, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661 	 402-352-3560
		  Carroll Plisek, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661
	 		  [220 W. Pine, Rising City]	  
Roca	 BR	 Hugo Westphal, 1935 Linden, Syracuse 68446	 402-269-3912			 
			   [Main & C, Roca]	   	
Rosalie	 EV	 Steve Breazier, 504 Earl St., Pender 68047	 402-385-3335			 
			   [101 S. Maple, Rosalie]	
Rosedale	 PR	 Kelly Karges, P.O. Box 188, Doniphan 68832   	 402-845-2761
			   [6980 W. Rosedale Rd., Rosedale]	    
Rulo Trinity	 MR	 Lyle Schoen, 1700 Harlan, Falls City 68355   	 402-245-3281
		  	 [117 S. 3rd, Rulo]	     	
Rushville	 GW	 Fred Andersen, P.O. Box 468, Hay Springs 69347	 308-327-2386
  		  	 [119 N. Sprague, Rushville]	  
St. Edward	 PR	 Dennis Linton-Hendrick, P.O. Box 209, St. Edward 68660 402-678-2263
		  	 [501 Beaver, St. Edward]	   	
St. Paul	 PR	 Randy Dilts, 1320 Baxter St., St. Paul 68873 	 308-754-4247  	
		  	 [1320 Baxter, St. Paul] 	  	   	
Sargent	 G	 Marvin Bauer, P.O. Box 254, Sargent 68874  	 308-527-4147 
		  	 [208 N. 2nd, Sargent] 	    
Schuyler	 PR	 Pat Norris, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661 	 402-352-3560
		  Carroll Plisek, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661		  			 
			   [1922 Colfax, Schuyler]	     	
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Pleasanton	 G	 Marta Wheeler, P.O. Box 104, Pleasanton 68866 	 308-388-2500
		  	 [702 N. Sycamore, Pleasanton]	    	
Plymouth 	 BR	 Karl Lent, P.O. Box 400, Plymouth 68424	 402-656-4765	
			   [103 E. Main, Plymouth]	    	
Polk	 PR	 Daniel Spearow, P.O. Box 427, Stromsburg 68666 	 402-764-4491
			   [215 S. Oak, Polk]	    	
Ponca First 	 EV	 Lorrie Kentner, P.O. Box 250, Allen 68710 	 402- 635-2207			 
	 		  [223 2nd St., Ponca]			 
Prairie Home	 BR	 Doug Gahn, 6811 Rexford, Lincoln 68506	 402-484-7132			 
	     		  [5240 N. 148, Prairie Home]	
PR DS	 PR	 Lance Clay, P.O. Box 5048, Grand Island 68802	 308-384-0603
		  	 [2418 N. Webb Rd. #I, Grand Island]	  
Prairie West Christian GW	Betsy Galloway-Carew, P.O. Box 394, Potter 69156 	 308-879-4583	
	 		  [904 Sheridan, Potter]	     
Ragan	 G	 Virginia Fleharty, 74206 Rd. 435, Smithfield 68976	 308-472-3295	 	 	
			   [Cross & Clarence, Ragan]	
Ralston Trinity	 MR	 Tom Buckley, 8009 Q, Ralston 68127 	 402-331-4054
		  	 [8009 Q, Ralston]	     	
Randolph First 	 EV	 Judy Carlson, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786	 402-640-4584
		  Lauren Rudolph, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786		
	 		  [110 E. Jackson, Randolph]	   	
Ravenna	 G	 Scott Evans, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869  	 308-452-4361
		  Peggy Cranford, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361
		  Norma Asher, 504 Grand Ave., Ravenna 68869 	 308-452-4361
		  	 [502 Grand Ave., Ravenna]	  
Raymond	 BR	 Rod Lyon, 2440 Bluff Rd., Seward 68434	 402-641-5029
	 		  [14750 N. 3rd, Raymond]	  
Red Cloud First 	PR	 Joel Rathbun, 341 W. 7th, Red Cloud 68970 	 402-746-3457
		  	 [341 W. 7th, Red Cloud]	    	
Republican City 	G	 James Bendorf, 304 7th, Alma 68920 	 308-928-2414  	
	 		  [202 Truman, Republican City]	   	
Rising City	 PR	 Pat Norris, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661 	 402-352-3560
		  Carroll Plisek, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661
	 		  [220 W. Pine, Rising City]	  
Roca	 BR	 Hugo Westphal, 1935 Linden, Syracuse 68446	 402-269-3912			 
			   [Main & C, Roca]	   	
Rosalie	 EV	 Steve Breazier, 504 Earl St., Pender 68047	 402-385-3335			 
			   [101 S. Maple, Rosalie]	
Rosedale	 PR	 Kelly Karges, P.O. Box 188, Doniphan 68832   	 402-845-2761
			   [6980 W. Rosedale Rd., Rosedale]	    
Rulo Trinity	 MR	 Lyle Schoen, 1700 Harlan, Falls City 68355   	 402-245-3281
		  	 [117 S. 3rd, Rulo]	     	
Rushville	 GW	 Fred Andersen, P.O. Box 468, Hay Springs 69347	 308-327-2386
  		  	 [119 N. Sprague, Rushville]	  
St. Edward	 PR	 Dennis Linton-Hendrick, P.O. Box 209, St. Edward 68660 402-678-2263
		  	 [501 Beaver, St. Edward]	   	
St. Paul	 PR	 Randy Dilts, 1320 Baxter St., St. Paul 68873 	 308-754-4247  	
		  	 [1320 Baxter, St. Paul] 	  	   	
Sargent	 G	 Marvin Bauer, P.O. Box 254, Sargent 68874  	 308-527-4147 
		  	 [208 N. 2nd, Sargent] 	    
Schuyler	 PR	 Pat Norris, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661 	 402-352-3560
		  Carroll Plisek, 1922 Colfax, Schuyler 68661		  			 
			   [1922 Colfax, Schuyler]	     	

Scotia First	 G	 Steve Marsh,  P.O. Box 38, North Loup 68859 	 308-496-4412	
		  	 [103 Greeley, Scotia]	     	
Scottsbluff First	 GW	 F. Matt Fowler, 2002 4th, Scottsbluff 69361 	 308-635-2069
		  	 [2002 4th, Scottsbluff]	    	   
Seward	 BR	 Dale Lambert, 1400 N. 5th, Seward 68434 	 402-643-4156	
		  	 [1400 N. 5th, Seward]	     	
Shelby	 PR	 Michael Flury, P.O. Box 257, Osceola 68651 	 402-747-2671
			   [455 N. Walnut, Shelby]	
Shelton	 G	 Melody Adams, P.O. Box 310, Shelton 68876 	 308-647-6741  	
			   [207 A, Shelton]	   	
Shickley	 PR	 Scharleen Cross, P.O. Box 382, Shickley 68436	 402-627-3975
		  	 [609 Swartzendruber Dr., Shickley]	     	
Sidney First 	 GW	 Tom Hyde, 2622 11th Ave., Sidney 69162 	 308-254-4505
		  Lauri Beach, 2622 11th Ave., Sidney 69162
		  	 [2622 11th Ave., Sidney]	    	
Silver Creek	 PR	 Murry Johnston, P.O. Box 331, Silver Creek 68663 	 308-773-2220  	
			   [509 4th St., Silver Creek]	  	   	
So Sioux City 	  EV	 Carol Jean Stapleton, P.O. Box 950, South Sioux City 68776 	 402-494-4138
		  	 [2003 A, South Sioux City] 	    	
Spencer	 EV	 Seung Ho Park,  P.O. Box 305, Spencer 68777 	 402-589-0089	
		  	 [210 Greig, Spencer]		
Springfield First 	MR	 Marv Neubauer, 480 Main, Springfield 68059 	 402-253-2270
		  	 [480 Main, Springfield]	    	
Springview	 EV	 Rodney Heilbrun, P.O. Box 67, Bassett 68714	 402-684-2267
		  	 [205 S. Oak, Springview]	     	
Stanton	 EV	 Grace Gichuru, P.O. Box 25, Stanton 68779	 402-439-2127	
		  	 [1003 10th, Stanton]	     	    	
Stratton 	 GW	 Sheila Taylor, P.O. Box 206, Stratton 69043	 308-276-2211		
		  	 [412 Bailey St., Stratton] 	
Stromsburg	 PR	 Daniel Spearow, P.O. Box 427, Stromsburg 68666 	 402-764-4491
		  	 [401 E. 5th, Stromsburg]	     	
Superior First	 PR	 Jocelyn Tupper, 448 N. Kansas, Superior 68978	 402-879-3341 
			    [448 N. Kansas, Superior]	    	
Sutherland	 GW	 Kola Akinnigbagbe, P.O. Box 337, Paxton 69155	 308-239-4649
	 		  [631 Pine, Sutherland] 	     	
Sutton Federated PR	 Harry Cross,  P.O. Box 306, Sutton 68979 	 402-773-5336 	
		  	 [407 N. Saunders, Sutton]	  
Swanton	 BR	 Janice Farrell, P.O. Box 218, DeWitt 68341	 402-683-5255
		  	 [211 Nemaha, Swanton]	  
Syracuse 	 BR	 Gary Ganger, P.O. Box 250, Syracuse 68446	 402-269-2161
		  	 [6th & Chestnut, Syracuse]	     	
Table Rock	 MR	 Michael McKee, P.O. Box 633, Humboldt 68376	  402-862-2595	
			   [413 Pennsylvania, Table Rock]	     	
Taylor 	 G	 Dennis Davenport, 917 I St., Burwell 68823 	 308-346-4318  	
		  	 [409 Williams St., Taylor]	   	
Tecumseh 	 BR	  Robert Clark, P.O. Box 747, Tecumseh 68450 	 402-335-3888
		  	 [190 N. 4th, Tecumseh]	     	
Tekamah First	 EV	 Mark Richardson, 1408 L, Tekamah 68061 	 402-374-2888	
		  	 [1408 L, Tekamah]	    	
Tilden Faith	 EV	 Bonnie Linten-Hendrick, P.O. Box 493, Tilden 68781	 402-368-5601
		  	 [304 S. Madison, Tilden] 	    
Trenton First	 GW	 John Lewis, P.O. Box 105, Culbertson 69024   	 308-334-5475   
	 		  [318 E. 2nd, Trenton]		
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Trumbull	 PR	 Travis King, P.O. Box 340, Harvard 68944	 402-772-4151	
	 		  [735 Hubbard, Trumbull]	     	
Tryon	 GW	 Shanon Williams, P.O. Box 558, Mullen 69152	 308-546-2264	
		  	 [6th & Anderson, Tryon]	   	
Unadilla	 BR	 Gary Ganger, P.O. Box 250, Syracuse 68446 	 402-269-2161
			   [472 F, Unadilla]	     	
Upland	 G	 Paul Blanchard, 340 N. Newell Ave., Minden 68959	 308-946-2853		
			   [448 Plainfield, Upland]	   	
Utica	 PR	 Tamara Holtz, P.O. Box154, Beaver Crossing  	 402-532-2255
		  	 [700 2nd, Utica]	    
Valentine	 GW	 Corey Jenkins, 804 E. 5th, Valentine 69201 	 402-376-3473  
		  Bill Wiliams, 804 E. 5th, Valentine 69201	
		  	 [804 E. 5th, Valentine]	   	
Valley Faith United MR	 Carl Ratcliff, P.O. Box 600, Valley 68069	 402-359-5160	
			   [218 W. Gardiner St., Valley]	
Valparaiso	 BR	 Brian Kottas, P.O. Box 337, Ceresco 68017 	 402-665-2061 	
		  	 [319 S. Pine, Valparaiso]	   
Verdigre	 EV	 Trudy Hanke, P.O. Box 130, Bloomfield 68718 	 402-373-2270	
		  	 [403 S. 2nd, Verdigre]	     	
Waco	 PR	 B. Edgar Millican, P.O. Box 161, Waco 68460	 402-362-4571
		  	 [204 Gordon St., Waco]	    	
Wahoo 	 BR	 Eric Ford, P.O. Box 22, Wahoo 68066 	 402-443-4219  	
		  	 [714 N. Beech, Wahoo]	   	
Wallace	 GW	 Harun Gatobu, P.O. Box 130, Wallace 69169	 308-387-4423	
			   [118 S. Wallace Rd., Wallace]	    	
Walthill	 EV	 Steve Breazier, 504 Earl St., Pender 68047	 402-385-3335
		  	 [104 N. Taft, Walthill]	
Waterloo	 MR	 Dick Webster, 6118 191st Ter, Omaha 68135	 402-321-2364	 	
			   [201 Lincoln St., Waterloo]	    	
Wauneta 	 GW	 Bonnie McCord, P.O. Box 398, Wauneta 69045	 308-394-5537	
			   [162 W. Wichita, Wauneta] 	   	
Wausa	 EV	 Judy Carlson, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786	 402-586-2174
		  Lauren Rudolph, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786		
		  	 [306 S. Sherman, Wausa]	    	
Waverly First	 BR	 Scott Shreve, 14410 Folkestone, Waverly 68462	 402-786-2625
		  	 [14410 Folkestone, Waverly] 	    	
Wayne First 	 EV	 Peter Phillips, P.O. Box 26, Wayne 68787 	 402-375-2231
		  	 [516 Main, Wayne]	    	
Weeping Water	 MR	 Dorothy Smith, P.O. Box 387, Weeping Water 68463	 402-679-6216
		  	  [102 W. Eldora Ave., Weeping Water]	    	
Wellfleet	 GW	 Tammy Aubushon, 2002 W 1st, North Platte 69101		  	  	
	 	 	 [502 Mississippi Ave., Wellfleet]		     	
West Point 	 EV	 Les Parmenter, P.O. Box 156, West Point 68788 	 402-372-2271 
			   [900 E. Decatur, West Point]	    	
Whitney	 GW	 George Kilmer, P.O. Box 501, Crawford 69339	 308-665-2067		
 			   [Whitney Lake Rd. & Brown Rd., Whitney]		
Wilber	 BR	 Lila Bottolfson, P.O. Box 236, Wilber 68465 	 402-821-2435 	
	 		  [223 W. 4th, Wilber]	    	
Wilcox	 G	 Virginia Fleharty, 74206 Rd. 435, Smithfield 68976	 308-472-3295
		  	 [200 Sapp, Wilcox]	
Williamsburg	 G	 Dennis Wheeler, P.O. Box 586, Elm Creek 68836	 308-856-4275
		  	  [74656 J Rd., Elm Creek]	  	  
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Winside	 EV	 Judy Carlson, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786	 402-586-2662
		  Lauren Rudolph, P.O. Box 237, Wausa 68786		
		  	 [207 Jones St., Winside]	     	
Wisner 	 EV	 Coral Eberly, 916 Ave F, Wisner 68791	 402-372-2271 	
		  	 [916 Ave. F, Wisner]	    	
Wolbach	 PR	 Martin Leeper, P.O. Box 158, Palmer 68864	 308-894-3045	
			   [309 Drummond Ave., Wolbach]  	    	
Wood River	 PR	 Phil Sloat, P.O. Box 35, Wood River 68883 	 308-583-2716
		  	 [1105 Main, Wood River]	    	
Wymore 	 BR	 Lori Miller, 123 N. 10th, Wymore 68466 	 402-645-3470
		  	 [121 S. 10th, Wymore]		
York First	 PR	 Arthur Phillips, 309 E. 7th, York 68467              	 402-362-4571
	 		  [309 E. 7th, York]	

				  


